# CH \$40.00 01

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM476277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB (as successor trustee and collateral agent to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association)		05/31/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Winn-Dixie Procurement, Inc.	
Street Address:	8928 Prominence Parkway	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	y: Jacksonville	
State/Country:	te/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 32256	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0175331	BLUE BAY		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.310.8176

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Glen Forster

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

**Address Line 2:** 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Glen Forster-75197.0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glen Forster	
SIGNATURE:	/Glen Forster/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0353

900452902

source=Executed - 2L Procurement Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed - 2L Procurement Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed - 2L Procurement Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0354

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement (this "<u>Release</u>") is given as of May 31, 2018, by **Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB** (as successor trustee and collateral agent to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the "<u>Trustee</u>") for the benefit of Winn-Dixie Procurement, Inc., a Florida Corporation, located at 8928 Prominence Parkway, #200, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 (the "<u>Debtor</u>");

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by the Security Agreement, dated as of March 9, 2012 (the "Original IP Security Agreement"). The Original IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4735/Frame 0132 and assigned by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to the Trustee by the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 26, 2018 against the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Trustee release, and the Trustee is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest, and any other right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Trustee hereby agrees as follows:

Trustee does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interests and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under, the Trademark Collateral and thereby discharge the recordation of the Original IP Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral.

AMERICAS 94687475
WEIL:\96576550\2\75197.0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> WIMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Trustee

Name: Title: Geoffrey J. Lewis
Vice President

## EXHIBIT A to RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **U.S. Registered Trademarks**

Trademark	Owner	Jurisdiction	Serial/ Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Dive Dev	Winn-Dixie Procurement, Inc.	U.S.	Serial No. 71/180,209	Filing Date 5/5/1923
Blue Bay			Reg. No. 175,331	Reg. Date 11/6/1923

AMERICAS 94687475
WEIL:\96576550\1\75197.0004

**RECORDED: 06/01/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0357